		Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600		
M	ICHIGA	N	Ма	Master			Home Page: v.rochesterhills.org	
File Number: 2023-0566								
	File ID:	2023-0566	Туре:	Purchase	Status:	To Council		
	Version:	1	Reference:	2023-0566	Controlling Body:	City Counci Regular Me		
					File Created Date :	11/20/2023		
	File Name:	: Request for Authorization to Submit Local Consent Final A Agreement for Participating in the State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program (SLCGP)						
	Title label:	Request for Authorization to Submit Local Consent Agreement for Participating in the State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program (SLCGP)						
	Notes:							
	Sponsors:				Enactment Date:			
Attachments:		120423 Agenda Summary.pdf Er			Enactment Number:			
Contact:					Hearing Date:	Hearing Date:		
Drafter:					Effective Date:			
History of Legislative File								
Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Da	te: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:	

Text of Legislative File 2023-0566

Title

Request for Authorization to Submit Local Consent Agreement for Participating in the State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program (SLCGP)

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the City to submit the Local Consent Agreement for the City to participate in grant funding for Cybersecurity Assessments, and Incident Response Planning and Training Activities as pass-through services based on funding requirements received by the State and authorizes the Mayor to execute the Local Consent Agreement on behalf of the City.